)			Docket No.: JIMWA-64942
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) YRev. 03-01)	09-23-)	2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)			Patent and Trademark Office
$\begin{array}{ccc} P^{OB/REV03} & & & & & \\ \hline Tab settings & & & & & \\ \hline \end{array}$			• • •
	102556 t and Trademark Office	298 e: Please record une a	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ress of receiving party(ies):
Tim Monroe John H. Wandrey			
John H. Waharey		Name: <u>Cordel</u> i	la Lighting, Inc.
		Internal Addres	s:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			in the second se
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Me	erger	Street Address	20101 S. Santa Fe Avenue
Security Agreement Ct	nange of Name		
Other		City: Rancho D	ominguez State: CA ZIP: 90221
Execution Date: <u>August 19, 2003</u>		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application,	the execution date	of the application is: September 11, 2003
	_	B. Patent	
	89826	D. Patent	110.(5)
ang ang kanalang katalan katala			
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	espondence	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1
	P		
Name: Paul Y. Feng		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:			Any excess or insufficiency should be
FULWIDER PATTON LEE & U	TECHT, LLP	credited or	debited to deposit account
		🛛 Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6060 Center Drive, Tent	h Floor	8. Deposit accourt	nt number:
Street Address: <u>0000 Center Drive</u> , rent			
			06-2425
City: Los Angeles State: C	A ZIP: 90045	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th of the original document.	he foregoing informa	tion is true and con	rect and any attached copy is a true copy
Paul Y. Feng	P	aultra	<b>September 11, 2003</b>
Name of Person Signing	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Signature	
	ges including cover she	•	3
Express Mail Label No. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
EV 327058824 US Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313,1450 PATENT			

REEL: 014502 FRAME: 0863

## **ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION**

This Assignment is made on August 19, 2003, by Tim Monroe of 3901 Shaker Run Circle, Fairfield, California 94533; and John H. Wandrey of 2225 Cota Avenue, Long Beach, California 90810, Assignors, to Cordelia Lighting, Inc., a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 20101 S. Santa Fe Avenue, Rancho Dominguez, California 90221.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a **MOTION DETECTOR/FLOOD LIGHT** for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of

## PATENT REEL: 014502 FRAME: 0864

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said design, and any Letters Patent granted for said design in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said design, whether based on said design patent application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said design.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Assignor:

TIM MONROE

Assignor:

andur JOHN H. WAI

18796.1

Date:

Date: <u>9</u> 2003

2003

**RECORDED: 09/11/2003**